Interest earned will be credited at such periods as may be 
determined by HLB from time to time.  

8. The savings account will be deemed closed when the Customer withdraws the whole of the 

balances in the savings account. 

9. The savings account is protected by PIDM up to Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
(RM250,000) for each depositor. 

PART C – CONVENTIONAL CURRENT ACCOUNT 

1. The application for cheque books should be made on HLB’s prescribed forms or by any other 

method prescribed by HLB. Cheques may NOT be drawn on HLB except on those supplied by

[...]

of any objection to the statement within fourteen (14) days (or such other period specified by 
HLB in the statement or notice) after its receipt by the Customer, the current account shall be 
deemed to have been confirmed. 

14. The current account is protected by PIDM up to Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

(RM250,000) for each depositor. 

PART D – CONVENTIONAL FIXED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 

1. Any placement of Fixed Deposit may be made with the minimum sum prescribed for the 

corresponding tenure as may be determined by HLB from time to time with prior notice.